

**1. Eindeutiger Kenncode des Produkttyps:**

Produkt(e): Geberit Mapress Edelstahl Systemrohre 1.4301

Artikelnummer(n): 39102, 39103, 39104, 39105, 39106, 39107, 39108, 39609, 39610, 39611, 39602, 39603, 39604, 39605, 39606, 39607, 39608, 39109, 39110, 39111

**2. Verwendungszweck(e):**

Zum Transport von Wasser und anderen wässrigen Flüssigkeiten

**3. Hersteller:**

Geberit International AG  
Schachenstrasse 77  
CH-8645 Jona  
Schweiz  
+41 55 221 63 00  
product.compliance@geberit.com  
www.geberit.com

**4. System(e) zur Bewertung und Überprüfung der Leistungsbeständigkeit:**

System 4

**5. Harmonisierte Norm:**

EN 10312:2002 + A1:2005

**6. Erklärte Leistung(en):**

Wesentliche Merkmale	Leistung	Technische Spezifikation
Mindeststreckgrenze	> 190 Mpa	EN 10312:2002 + A1:2005
Grenzabmasse	bestanden	
Dichtheit Flüssigkeiten	bestanden	
Brandverhalten	Klasse A1	EN ISO 3651-2
Dauerhaftigkeit	1,5 mm/a	

Kein Einsatz im Trinkwasserbereich.

Die Leistung des vorstehenden Produkts entspricht der erklärten Leistung/den erklärten Leistungen. Für die Erstellung der Leistungserklärung im Einklang mit der Verordnung (EU) Nr. 305/2011 ist allein der oben genannte Hersteller verantwortlich.

Unterzeichnet für den Hersteller und im Namen des Herstellers von:



Georg Taubert  
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs  
Jona, 18.05.2018



Jörg Schneider  
Head Product Compliance

**1. Unique identification code of the product-type:**

Product(s): Geberit Mapress Stainless Steel system pipes 1.4301

Article number(s): 39102, 39103, 39104, 39105, 39106, 39107, 39108, 39609, 39610, 39611, 39602, 39603, 39604, 39605, 39606, 39607, 39608, 39109, 39110, 39111

**2. Application purpose(s):**

For the conveyance of water and other aqueous liquids

**3. Manufacturer:**

Geberit International AG  
Schachenstrasse 77  
CH-8645 Jona  
Switzerland  
+41 55 221 63 00  
product.compliance@geberit.com  
www.geberit.com

**4. System(s) for evaluating and checking constancy of performance:**

System 4

**5. Harmonised standard:**

EN 10312:2002 + A1:2005

**6. Declared performance(s):**

Essential characteristics	Performance	Technical specification
Minimum yield strength	> 190 Mpa	EN 10312:2002 + A1:2005
Dimensions	passed	
Impermeability to liquids	passed	
Fire behaviour	class A1	EN ISO 3651-2
Durability	1.5 mm/a	

Do not use in drinking water systems.

The performance of the product identified above is in conformity with the set of declared performance/s. This declaration of performance is issued, in accordance with Regulation (EU) No 305/2011, under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer identified above.

Signed for and on behalf of the manufacturer by:



Georg Taubert  
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs  
Jona, 18.05.2018



Jörg Schneider  
Head Product Compliance

**1. Code d'identification unique du type de produit :**

Produit(s) : Tubes Geberit Mapress Acier Inox 1.4301

Numéro(s) de référence : 39102, 39103, 39104, 39105, 39106, 39107, 39108, 39609, 39610, 39611, 39602, 39603, 39604, 39605, 39606, 39607, 39608, 39109, 39110, 39111

**2. Utilisation(s) :**

Pour le transport d'eau et d'autres liquides aqueux

**3. Fabricant:**

Geberit International AG  
Schachenstrasse 77  
CH-8645 Jona  
Suisse  
+41 55 221 63 00  
product.compliance@geberit.com  
www.geberit.com

**4. Système(s) d'évaluation et de vérification de la constance des performances :**

Système 4

**5. Norme harmonisée :**

EN 10312:2002 + A1:2005

**6. Performance(s) déclarée(s) :**

Caractéristiques essentielles	Performance	Spécification technique
Limite élastique minimale	> 190 Mpa	EN 10312:2002 + A1:2005
Dimensions limites	réussi	
Étanchéité aux liquides	réussi	
Réaction au feu	classe A1	EN ISO 3651-2
Durabilité	1,5 mm/a	

Ne peut être utilisé dans le domaine de l'eau potable.

La performance du produit précité est conforme à la performance/aux performances déclarée(s). Le fabricant indiqué ci-dessus est seul responsable de l'établissement de la déclaration des performances, conformément au règlement (UE) n° 305/2011.

Signé pour le fabricant et en son nom par :



Georg Taubert  
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs  
Jona, 18.05.2018



Jörg Schneider  
Head Product Compliance

**1. Codice di identificazione unico del tipo di prodotto:**

Prodotto/i: Tubi Geberit Mapress Acciaio Inox 1.4301

Numero/i d'articolo: 39102, 39103, 39104, 39105, 39106, 39107, 39108, 39609, 39610, 39611, 39602, 39603, 39604, 39605,  
colo: 39606, 39607, 39608, 39109, 39110, 39111

**2. Destinazione/i d'uso:**

Per il trasporto di acqua e di altri liquidi acquosi

**3. Produttore:**

Geberit International AG  
Schachenstrasse 77  
CH-8645 Jona  
Svizzera  
+41 55 221 63 00  
product.compliance@geberit.com  
www.geberit.com

**4. Sistema/i per la valutazione e il controllo della costanza della prestazione:**

Sistema 4

**5. Norma armonizzata:**

EN 10312:2002 + A1:2005

**6. Prestazione(i) dichiarata(e):**

Caratteristiche essenziali	Prestazione	Specifiche tecniche
Limite di elasticità minimo	> 190 Mpa	EN 10312:2002 + A1:2005
Scostamenti limite	superata	
Densità liquidi	superata	
Comportamento in caso d'incendio	classe A1	EN ISO 3651-2
Durabilità	1,5 mm/a	

Nessun impiego con acqua potabile.

La prestazione del suddetto prodotto corrisponde alla/e prestazione/i dichiarata/e. La responsabilità per la creazione della dichiarazione di prestazione in conformità con il regolamento (UE) N. 305/2011 è esclusivamente del fabbricante sopra indicato.

Firmato a nome e per conto di:



Georg Taubert  
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs  
Jona, 18.05.2018



Jörg Schneider  
Head Product Compliance

## 1. Código de identificación único del producto tipo:

Producto/s: Tubos Geberit Mapress Acero Inoxidable 1.4301  
Número/s de artículo: 39102, 39103, 39104, 39105, 39106, 39107, 39108, 39609, 39610, 39611, 39602, 39603, 39604, 39605, 39606, 39607, 39608, 39109, 39110, 39111

## 2. Aplicación/es:

Para transportar agua y otros líquidos acuosos

## 3. Fabricante:

Geberit International AG  
Schachenstrasse 77  
CH-8645 Jona  
Suiza  
+41 55 221 63 00  
product.compliance@geberit.com  
www.geberit.com

## 4. Sistema/s de evaluación y verificación de la constancia de las prestaciones:

Sistema 4

## 5. Norma armonizada:

EN 10312:2002 + A1:2005

## 6. Prestación/es declarada/s:

Características esenciales	Prestaciones	Especificación técnica
Límite elástico mínimo	> 190 Mpa	EN 10312:2002 + A1:2005
Desviación límite de la dimensión	aprobadas	
Estanqueidad líquidos	aprobadas	
Reacción al fuego	clase A1	EN ISO 3651-2
Durabilidad	1,5 mm/a	

No aplicable al ámbito del agua potable.

Las prestaciones del producto antes mencionado se corresponden con la/s prestación/es declarada/s. El fabricante anteriormente mencionado es el único responsable de la elaboración de la declaración de prestaciones de conformidad con el reglamento (UE) núm. 305/2011.

Firmado por y en nombre del fabricante por:



Georg Taubert  
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs  
Jona, 18.05.2018



Jörg Schneider  
Head Product Compliance

**1. Código de identificação único do tipo de produto:**

Produto(s): Tubos Geberit Mapress Aço inox 1.4301

Referência(s): 39102, 39103, 39104, 39105, 39106, 39107, 39108, 39609, 39610, 39611, 39602, 39603, 39604, 39605, 39606, 39607, 39608, 39109, 39110, 39111

**2. Campo(s) de aplicação:**

Para o transporte de água e outros líquidos aquosos

**3. Fabricante:**

Geberit International AG  
Schachenstrasse 77  
CH-8645 Jona  
Suíça  
+41 55 221 63 00  
product.compliance@geberit.com  
www.geberit.com

**4. Sistema(s) de avaliação e verificação da regularidade do desempenho:**

Sistema 4

**5. Norma harmonizada:**

EN 10312:2002 + A1:2005

**6. Desempenho(s) declarado(s):**

Características essenciais	Desempenho	Especificação técnica
Limite elástico mínimo	> 190 Mpa	EN 10312:2002 + A1:2005
Desvios limite	aprovado	
Estanqueidade de líquidos	aprovado	
Reação ao fogo	classe A1	EN ISO 3651-2
Durabilidade	1,5 mm/a	

Sem utilização em zona com água potável.

O desempenho do produto supramencionado corresponde ao(s) desempenho(s) declarado(s). O fabricante supramencionado é o único responsável pela elaboração da presente declaração de desempenho em conformidade com o Regulamento (UE) n.º305/2011.

Assinado para o fabricante e em nome do fabricante em:



Georg Taubert  
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs  
Jona, 18.05.2018



Jörg Schneider  
Head Product Compliance

**1. Unieke identificatiecode van het producttype:**

Product(en): Geberit Mapress rvs systeembuizen 1.4301

Artikelnummer(s): 39102, 39103, 39104, 39105, 39106, 39107, 39108, 39609, 39610, 39611, 39602, 39603, 39604, 39605, 39606, 39607, 39608, 39109, 39110, 39111

**2. Toepassingsgebied(en):**

Voor het transport van water en andere waterige vloeistoffen

**3. Fabrikant:**

Geberit International AG  
Schachenstrasse 77  
CH-8645 Jona  
Zwitserland  
+41 55 221 63 00  
product.compliance@geberit.com  
www.geberit.com

**4. System of systemen voor de beoordeling en controle van de prestatiebestendigheid:**

Systeem 4

**5. Geharmoniseerde norm:**

EN 10312:2002 + A1:2005

**6. Aangegeven prestatie(s):**

Essentiële kenmerken	Prestatie	Technische specificatie
Minimale treksgrens	> 190 Mpa	EN 10312:2002 + A1:2005
Grensafwijkingen	geslaagd	
Dichtheid vloeistoffen	geslaagd	
Brandgedrag	klasse A1	EN ISO 3651-2
Duurzaamheid	1,5 mm/a	

Geen toepassing voor drinkwater.

De prestatie van het bovenstaande product voldoet aan de aangegeven prestatie(s). Voor het opstellen van de prestatieverklaring in overeenstemming met de verordening (EU) nr. 305/2011 is alleen de boven genoemde fabrikant verantwoordelijk.

Ondertekend voor de fabrikant en in naam van de fabrikant door:



Georg Taubert  
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs  
Jona, 18.05.2018



Jörg Schneider  
Head Product Compliance

**1. Varetypens unikke identifikationskode:**

Produkt(er): Geberit Mapress Rustfrit systemrør 1.4301

Varenummer/-re: 39102, 39103, 39104, 39105, 39106, 39107, 39108, 39609, 39610, 39611, 39602, 39603, 39604, 39605, 39606, 39607, 39608, 39109, 39110, 39111

**2. Anvendelse(r):**

Til transport af vand og andre vandholdige væsker

**3. Fabrikant:**

Geberit International AG  
Schachenstrasse 77  
CH-8645 Jona  
Schweiz  
+41 55 221 63 00  
product.compliance@geberit.com  
www.geberit.com

**4. System(er) til vurdering og kontrol af ydeevnens konstans:**

System 4

**5. Harmoniseret standard:**

EN 10312:2002 + A1:2005

**6. Deklareret/deklarerede ydeevne(r):**

Væsentlige egenskaber	Ydeevne	Teknisk specifikation
Mindste flydespænding	> 190 Mpa	EN 10312:2002 + A1:2005
Grænsemål	bestået	
Tæthed væsker	bestået	
Reaktion ved brand	klasse A1	EN ISO 3651-2
Holdbarhed	1,5 mm/a	

Ingen brug i drikkevandsområdet.

Det nævnte produkts ydelse lever op til den deklarerede ydeevne/de deklarerede ydeevner. Ovennævnte producent er alene ansvarlig for udstedelsen af ydeevnedeklarationen i overensstemmelse med forordning (EU) nr. 305/2011.

Underskrevet for fabrikanten og på dennes vegne af:



Georg Taubert  
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs  
Jona, 18.05.2018



Jörg Schneider  
Head Product Compliance



**1. Produkttypens unika identifikationskod:**

Produkt(er): Geberit Mapress Rostfritt Stål systemrör 1.4301

Artikelnummer: 39102, 39103, 39104, 39105, 39106, 39107, 39108, 39609, 39610, 39611, 39602, 39603, 39604, 39605, 39606, 39607, 39608, 39109, 39110, 39111

**2. Tillämpning(ar):**

För ledning av vatten och andra flytande vätskor

**3. Tillverkare:**

Geberit International AG  
Schachenstrasse 77  
CH-8645 Jona  
Schweiz  
+41 55 221 63 00  
product.compliance@geberit.com  
www.geberit.com

**4. System för bedömning och kontroll av konstant prestanda:**

System 4

**5. Harmoniserad standard:**

EN 10312:2002 + A1:2005

**6. Angiven prestanda:**

Väsentliga egenskaper	Prestanda	Teknisk specifikation
Minsta sträckgräns	> 190 Mpa	EN 10312:2002 + A1:2005
Gränsavmätt	godkänd	
Täthet vätskor	godkänd	
Brandegenskaper	klass A1	EN ISO 3651-2
Hållbarhet	1,5 mm/a	

Ska inte användas inom tappvattenområdet.

Prestandan hos föreliggande produkt motsvarar den angivna prestandan. Ovanstående tillverkare är ensam ansvarig för upprättande av prestandadeklarationen i enlighet med förordning (EU) nr 305/2011.

Undertecknas å tillverkarens vägnar av:



Georg Taubert  
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs  
Jona, 18.05.2018



Jörg Schneider  
Head Product Compliance

**1. Unik identifikasjonskode for produkttypen:**

Produkt(er): Geberit Mapress Syrefast Stål systemrør 1.4301

Artikkelnummer/- numre: 39102, 39103, 39104, 39105, 39106, 39107, 39108, 39609, 39610, 39611, 39602, 39603, 39604, 39605, 39606, 39607, 39608, 39109, 39110, 39111

**2. Bruksformål:**

For transport av vann og tyntflytende væsker

**3. Produsent:**

Geberit International AG  
Schachenstrasse 77  
CH-8645 Jona  
Sveits  
+41 55 221 63 00  
product.compliance@geberit.com  
www.geberit.com

**4. System(er) for evaluering og kontroll av ytelsesstabilitet:**

System 4

**5. Harmonisert standard:**

EN 10312:2002 + A1:2005

**6. Erklært(e) ytelse(r):**

Viktige kjennetegn	Effekt	Teknisk spesifikasjon
Minimum strekkgrense	> 190 Mpa	EN 10312:2002 + A1:2005
Grensetoleranse	bestått	
Tetthet væsker	bestått	
Brannegenskaper	klasse A1	EN ISO 3651-2
Holdbarhet	1,5 mm/a	

Må ikke brukes i drikkevannsområde.

Ytelsen til det aktuelle produktet er i samsvar med den erklærte ytelsen / de erklærte ytelsene. Produsenten som er nevnt ovenfor, er eneansvarlig for opprettelsen av ytelseserklæringen i samsvar med forordning (EU) nr. 305/2011.

Signert for produsenten og på vegne av produsenten av:



Georg Taubert  
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs  
Jona, 18.05.2018



Jörg Schneider  
Head Product Compliance

**1. Tuotetyypin yksilöllinen tunnusnumero:**

Tuote (tuotteet): Geberit Mapress Ruostumaton Teräs -järjestelmäputket 1.4301

Tuotenumero (-t): 39102, 39103, 39104, 39105, 39106, 39107, 39108, 39609, 39610, 39611, 39602, 39603, 39604, 39605, 39606, 39607, 39608, 39109, 39110, 39111

**2. Käyttötarkoitus (-tarkoitukset):**

Veden ja muiden vesipitoisten nesteiden kuljetukseen

**3. Valmistaja:**

Geberit International AG  
Schachenstrasse 77  
CH-8645 Jona  
Sveitsi  
+41 55 221 63 00  
product.compliance@geberit.com  
www.geberit.com

**4. Järjestelmä (-t) suoritustason vakauden arviointia ja tarkastusta varten:**

Järjestelmä 4

**5. Yhdenmukaistettu standardi:**

EN 10312:2002 + A1:2005

**6. Ilmoitettu suorituskyky (-kyvyt):**

Keskeiset ominaisuudet	Suorituskyky	Tekniset eritelmit
Vähimmäismuovityöraja	> 190 Mpa	EN 10312:2002 + A1:2005
Rajamitat	hyväksyntä	
Tiiviys, nesteet	hyväksyntä	
Palokäyttäytyminen	luokka A1	EN ISO 3651-2
Kestävyys	1,5 mm/a	

Ei saa käyttää juomavesialueella.

Tämän tuotteen suorituskyky vastaa vakuutuksen mukaista suorituskykyä/mukaisia suorituskykyjä. Edellä mainittu valmistaja on yksin vastuussa asetuksen (EU) nro 305/2011 mukaisen suoritustasoilmoituksen laatimisesta.

Valmistajan puolesta allekirjoittanut:



Georg Taubert  
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs  
Jona, 18.05.2018



Jörg Schneider  
Head Product Compliance

**1. Tootetüübi kordumatu identifitseerimiskood:**

Toode (tooted): Geberit Mapress roostevaba teras süsteemitorud 1.4301

Tootenumbrid: 39102, 39103, 39104, 39105, 39106, 39107, 39108, 39609, 39610, 39611, 39602, 39603, 39604, 39605,  
(-numbrid): 39606, 39607, 39608, 39109, 39110, 39111

**2. Kasutusotstarve(kasutusotstarbed):**

Vee ja teiste vesiste vedelike transportimiseks

**3. Tootja:**

Geberit International AG  
Schachenstrasse 77  
CH-8645 Jona  
Šveits  
+41 55 221 63 00  
product.compliance@geberit.com  
www.geberit.com

**4. Süsteem(id) toimivuse püsivuse hindamiseks ja kontrollimiseks:**

Süsteem 4

**5. Harmoneeritud standard:**

EN 10312:2002 + A1:2005

**6. Deklareeritud toimivus(ed):**

Põhiomadused	Toimivus	Tehniline spetsifikatsioon
Minimaalne voolavuspiir	> 190 Mpa	EN 10312:2002 + A1:2005
Piirmõõtmete vahe	läbitud	
Vedelike tihedus	läbitud	
Tulekindlus	klass A1	EN ISO 3651-2
Vastupidavus	1,5 mm/a	

Joogivee valdkonnas kasutada ei tohi.

Eespool nimetatud toote toimivus vastab deklareeritud toimivus(t)ele. Toimivusdeklaratsiooni koostamise eest vastutab määrusega (EL) nr 305/2011 kooskõlas üksnes eespool nimetatud tootja.

Tootja eest ja nimel allkirjastanud:



Georg Taubert  
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs  
Jona, 18.05.2018



Jörg Schneider  
Head Product Compliance

DoP61

**1. Unikalusis gaminio tipo identifikavimo kodas:**

Gaminys (-iai): Geberit Mapress nerūdijantysis plienas sistemos vamzdžiai 1.4301

Gaminio numeris 39102, 39103, 39104, 39105, 39106, 39107, 39108, 39609, 39610, 39611, 39602, 39603, 39604, 39605,  
(-iai): 39606, 39607, 39608, 39109, 39110, 39111

**2. Naudojimo paskirtis (-ys):**

Naudoti su vandeniu ar kitais skysčiais vandens pagrindu

**3. Gamintojas:**

Geberit International AG  
Schachenstrasse 77  
CH-8645 Jona  
Šveicarija  
+41 55 221 63 00  
product.compliance@geberit.com  
www.geberit.com

**4. Eksploatacinių charakteristikų pastovumo tikrinimo ir vertinimo sistema (-os):**

4 sistema

**5. Darnusis standartas:**

EN 10312:2002 + A1:2005

**6. Deklaruojama (-os) eksploatacinė (-s) savybė (-s):**

Esminės charakteristikos	Eksploatacinės savybės	Techninė specifikacija
Mažiausia takumo riba	> 190 Mpa	EN 10312:2002 + A1:2005
Ribinės nukrypstančios vertės	atitinka reikalavimus	
Sandarumas skysčiui	atitinka reikalavimus	
Atsparumas gaisrui	A1 klasė	EN ISO 3651-2
Patvarumas	1,5 mm/a	

Nenaudoti tose vietose, kur yra sąlytis su geriamuoju vandeniu.

Šio gaminio eksploatacinės savybės atitinka deklaruotas eksploatacines savybes. Už eksploatacinių savybių deklaracijos parengimą pagal Reglamentą (ES) Nr. 305/2011 atsakingas minėtas gamintojas.

Pasirašyta (gamintojas ir jo vardu):



Georg Taubert  
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs

Jona, 18.05.2018



Jörg Schneider  
Head Product Compliance

**1. Unikāls izstrādājuma tipa identifikācijas numurs:**

Izstrādājums(-i): Geberit Mapress nerūsējošā tērauda sistēmu caurule 1.4301

Preces numurs(-i): 39102, 39103, 39104, 39105, 39106, 39107, 39108, 39609, 39610, 39611, 39602, 39603, 39604, 39605, 39606, 39607, 39608, 39109, 39110, 39111

**2. Pielietojums(-i):**

Ūdens un citu ūdeņainu šķidrumu transportēšanai

**3. Ražotājs:**

Geberit International AG  
Schachenstrasse 77  
CH-8645 Jona  
Šveice  
+41 55 221 63 00  
product.compliance@geberit.com  
www.geberit.com

**4. Eksploatācijas īpašību noturīguma novērtējuma un pārbaudes sistēma(-s):**

Sistēma Nr. 4

**5. Saskaņotais standarts:**

EN 10312:2002 + A1:2005

**6. Deklarētā(-ās) eksploatācijas īpašība(-as):**

Galvenās pazīmes	Eksploatācijas īpašības	Tehniskā specifikācija
Minimālā stiepes robeža	> 190 Mpa	EN 10312:2002 + A1:2005
Maksimālā novirze	atbilst	
Šķidrumu blīvums	atbilst	
Degamība	klase A1	EN ISO 3651-2
Izturīgums	1,5 mm/a	

Nav paredzēts izmantot dzeramā ūdens sistēmās.

Iepriekš minētā izstrādājuma eksploatācijas īpašības atbilst deklarētajām eksploatācijas īpašībām. Par īpašību deklarācijas sastādīšanu atbilstīgi Regulai (ES) Nr. 305/2011 atbild tikai un vienīgi iepriekš minētais ražotājs.

Parakstīts ražotāja vārdā:



Georg Taubert  
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs

Jona, 18.05.2018



Jörg Schneider  
Head Product Compliance

DoP61

**1. Niepowtarzalny kod identyfikacyjny typu produktu:**

Produkt (produkty): Rury Geberit Mapress Stal szlachetna 1.4301  
Numer artykułu 39102, 39103, 39104, 39105, 39106, 39107, 39108, 39609, 39610, 39611, 39602, 39603, 39604,  
(numery artykułów): 39605, 39606, 39607, 39608, 39109, 39110, 39111

**2. Przeznaczenie:**

Do transportu wody i innych płynów wodnych

**3. Producent:**

Geberit International AG  
Schachenstrasse 77  
CH-8645 Jona  
Szwajcaria  
+41 55 221 63 00  
product.compliance@geberit.com  
www.geberit.com

**4. System (systemy) oceny i weryfikacji stałości właściwości użytkowych:**

System 4

**5. Norma zharmonizowana:**

EN 10312:2002 + A1:2005

**6. Deklarowane właściwości użytkowe:**

Zasadnicze charakterystyki	Właściwości użytkowe	Specyfikacja techniczna
Minimalna granica plastyczności	> 190 Mpa	EN 10312:2002 + A1:2005
Wymiary graniczne	spełnia	
Szczelność w przypadku płynów	spełnia	
Charakterystyka pożarowa	klasa A1	EN ISO 3651-2
Wytrzymałość	1,5 mm/a	

Nie stosować w obszarze wody pitnej.

Właściwości użytkowe opisanego powyżej produktu odpowiadają właściwościom deklarowanym. Za zgodność deklaracji właściwości użytkowych z rozporządzeniem (UE) nr 305/2011 odpowiada wyłącznie wymieniony powyżej producent.

W imieniu producenta podpisał(-a):



Georg Taubert  
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs  
Jona, 18.05.2018



Jörg Schneider  
Head Product Compliance

## 1. Jedinečný identifikační kód typu výrobku:

Výrobek (výrobky): Systémové trubky Geberit Mapress Nerezová ocel 1.4301

Položkové číslo (čísla): 39102, 39103, 39104, 39105, 39106, 39107, 39108, 39609, 39610, 39611, 39602, 39603, 39604, 39605, 39606, 39607, 39608, 39109, 39110, 39111

## 2. Účel použití:

Pro přepravu vody a jiných vodných kapalin

## 3. Výrobce:

Geberit International AG  
Schachenstrasse 77  
CH-8645 Jona  
Švýcarsko  
+41 55 221 63 00  
product.compliance@geberit.com  
www.geberit.com

## 4. Systém (systémy) pro hodnocení a přezkoumání trvanlivosti vlastností:

Systém 4

## 5. Harmonizovaná norma:

EN 10312:2002 + A1:2005

## 6. Vlastnost(i) uvedená(é) v prohlášení:

Základní charakteristiky	Vlastnost	Technické specifikace
Minimální mez kluzu	> 190 Mpa	EN 10312:2002 + A1:2005
Mezní úchytky rozměru	vyhovuje	
Hustota kapalin	vyhovuje	
Chování při hoření	třída A1	EN ISO 3651-2
Trvanlivost	1,5 mm/a	

Nepoužívat v oblasti pitné vody.

Vlastnosti tohoto produktu odpovídají deklarovaným vlastnostem. Za vystavení prohlášení o vlastnostech v souladu s nařízením (EU) č. 305/2011 odpovídá výhradně výše uvedený výrobce.

Podepsáno za výrobce a jeho jménem:



Georg Taubert  
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs  
Jona, 18.05.2018



Jörg Schneider  
Head Product Compliance



## 1. Jedinečný identifikačný kód typu výrobku:

Výrobok(-ky): Systémové rúry Geberit Mapress ušľachtilá oceľ 1.4301

Číslo(-a) výrobku(-ov): 39102, 39103, 39104, 39105, 39106, 39107, 39108, 39609, 39610, 39611, 39602, 39603, 39604, 39605, 39606, 39607, 39608, 39109, 39110, 39111

## 2. Účel(-y) použitia:

Na prepravu vody a iných vodných kvapalín

## 3. Výrobca:

Geberit International AG  
Schachenstrasse 77  
CH-8645 Jona  
Švajčiarsko  
+41 55 221 63 00  
product.compliance@geberit.com  
www.geberit.com

## 4. Systém(-y) posudzovania a overovania nemennosti parametrov:

Systém 4

## 5. Harmonizovaná norma:

EN 10312:2002 + A1:2005

## 6. Deklarovaný(-é) parameter/parametre:

Základné charakteristiky	Parameter	Technická špecifikácia
Minimálna medza klzu	> 190 Mpa	EN 10312:2002 + A1:2005
Hraničné rozmery	úspešne	
Hustota kvapalín	úspešne	
Reakcia na oheň	trieda A1	EN ISO 3651-2
Trvanlivosť	1,5 mm/a	

Žiadne použitie v oblasti pitnej vody.

Parameter vyššie uvedeného výrobku zodpovedá deklarovanejmu parametru/deklarovanejmu parametrom. Za vypracovanie vyhlásenia o parametroch v súlade s nariadením (EÚ) č. 305/2011 je zodpovedný výlučne vyššie uvedený výrobca.

Podpísal(-a) za a v mene výrobcu:



Georg Taubert  
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs

Jona, 18.05.2018



Jörg Schneider  
Head Product Compliance

**1. A terméktípus egyedi azonosító kódja:**

Termék(ek): Geberit Mapress rozsdamentes acél rendszercsövek 1.4301

Cikkszám(ok): 39102, 39103, 39104, 39105, 39106, 39107, 39108, 39609, 39610, 39611, 39602, 39603, 39604, 39605, 39606, 39607, 39608, 39109, 39110, 39111

**2. Felhasználási terület(ek):**

Víz és egyéb vizes folyadékok szállításához

**3. Gyártó:**

Geberit International AG  
Schachenstrasse 77  
CH-8645 Jona  
Svájc  
+41 55 221 63 00  
product.compliance@geberit.com  
www.geberit.com

**4. Rendszer(ek) a teljesítmény állandóságának értékelésére és ellenőrzésére:**

4. rendszer

**5. Harmonizált szabvány:**

EN 10312:2002 + A1:2005

**6. A nyilatkozatban szereplő teljesítmény(ek):**

Alapvető jellemzők	Teljesítmény	Műszaki előírások
Minimum folyáshatár	> 190 Mpa	EN 10312:2002 + A1:2005
Eltérés-határérték	megfelelő	
Folyadékokkal szembeni tömörség	megfelelő	
Éghetőség	A1 osztály	
Tartósság	1,5 mm/a	EN ISO 3651-2

Ivóvízrendszerben nem alkalmazható.

A termék teljesítménye megfelel a nyilatkozatban szereplő teljesítmény(ek)nek. A 305/2011 rendelet (EU) szerinti teljesítménynyilatkozat létrehozásáért a fent nevezett gyártó viseli a kizárólagos felelősséget.

A gyártó nevében és részéről aláíró személy:



Georg Taubert  
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs  
Jona, 18.05.2018



Jörg Schneider  
Head Product Compliance

**1. Cod unic de identificare al produsului-tip:**

Produs(e): Țevi Geberit Mapress Inox 1.4301

Cod(uri) articol: 39102, 39103, 39104, 39105, 39106, 39107, 39108, 39609, 39610, 39611, 39602, 39603, 39604, 39605, 39606, 39607, 39608, 39109, 39110, 39111

**2. Domeniu (domenii) de utilizare:**

Pentru transportul apei și al altor lichide apoase

**3. Producător:**

Geberit International AG  
Schachenstrasse 77  
CH-8645 Jona  
Elveția  
+41 55 221 63 00  
product.compliance@geberit.com  
www.geberit.com

**4. Sistem(e) pentru evaluarea și verificarea performanței:**

Sistemul 4

**5. Standard armonizat:**

EN 10312:2002 + A1:2005

**6. Performanța (performanțele) declarată (declarate):**

Caracteristici esențiale	Performanță	Specificație tehnică
Rezistență minimă a randamentului	> 190 Mpa	EN 10312:2002 + A1:2005
Limite ale abaterii	trecut	
Etanșeitate la lichide	trecut	
Comportament la foc	clasa A1	EN ISO 3651-2
Durabilitate	1,5 mm/a	

Nu se utilizează în zonele cu apă potabilă.

Performanța prezentului produs este în conformitate cu performanța/performanțele declarate. Această declarație de performanță în conformitate cu Regulamentul (UE) nr. 305/2011 este emisă pe răspunderea exclusivă a fabricantului menționat mai sus.

Semnată pentru și în numele fabricantului de către:



Georg Taubert  
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs  
Jona, 18.05.2018



Jörg Schneider  
Head Product Compliance

DoP61

**1. Уникален идентификационен код на типа продукт:**

Продукт/и: Системни тръби Geberit Mapress благородна стомана 1.4301  
Артикулен/ни номер/а: 39102, 39103, 39104, 39105, 39106, 39107, 39108, 39609, 39610, 39611, 39602, 39603, 39604, 39605, 39606, 39607, 39608, 39109, 39110, 39111

**2. Предназначение/я:**

За пренос на вода и други воднисти течности

**3. Производител:**

Geberit International AG  
Schachenstrasse 77  
CH-8645 Jona  
Швейцария  
+41 55 221 63 00  
product.compliance@geberit.com  
www.geberit.com

**4. Система/и за оценяване и изпитване на устойчивостта на изпълнението:**

Система 4

**5. Хармонизиран стандарт:**

EN 10312:2002 + A1:2005

**6. Декларирани експлоатационни показатели:**

Съществени характеристики	Експлоатационни показатели	Техническа спецификация
Минимална граница на провлачване	> 190 Мра	EN 10312:2002 + A1:2005
Пределни отклонения в размерите	издържан	
Херметичност срещу пропускане на течности	издържан	
Поведение при пожар	клас А1	
Дълготрайност	1,5 mm/a	EN ISO 3651-2

Не се използва в областта на снабдяването с питейна вода.

Експлоатационните показатели на настоящия продукт отговарят на декларираната мощност/декларираните експлоатационни показатели. За съставянето на тази декларация за експлоатационни показатели в съответствие с Регламент (ЕС) № 305/2011 отговорност носи само посоченият по-горе производител.

Подписано за и от името на производителя от:



Georg Taubert  
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs  
Jona, 18.05.2018



Jörg Schneider  
Head Product Compliance

**1. Enotna identifikacijska oznaka tipa proizvoda:**

Proizvod(-i):       Sistemske cevi Geberit Mapress nerjavno jeklo 1.4301  
Številka(-e)       39102, 39103, 39104, 39105, 39106, 39107, 39108, 39609, 39610, 39611, 39602, 39603, 39604, 39605,  
artikla(-ov):       39606, 39607, 39608, 39109, 39110, 39111

**2. Predvidena uporaba ali predvidene vrste uporabe:**

Za prenašanje vode in drugih vodenih tekočin

**3. Proizvajalec:**

Geberit International AG  
Schachenstrasse 77  
CH-8645 Jona  
Švica  
+41 55 221 63 00  
product.compliance@geberit.com  
www.geberit.com

**4. Sistem/-i za ocenjevanje in preverjanje nespremenljivosti lastnosti:**

Sistem 4

**5. Harmonizirani standard:**

EN 10312:2002 + A1:2005

**6. Navedena(-e) lastnost(-i):**

Bistvene značilnosti	Lastnost	Tehnična specifikacija
Najnižja meja plastičnosti	> 190 Mpa	EN 10312:2002 + A1:2005
Mejna odstopanja od nazivnih dimenzij	opravljeno	
Tesnost za tekočine	opravljeno	
Reakcija na ogenj	razred A1	EN ISO 3651-2
Vzdržljivost	1,5 mm/a	

Ni primerno za uporabo na področju oskrbe s pitno vodo.

Lastnosti omenjenega izdelka ustrezajo navedenim lastnostim. Za pripravo izjave o lastnostih v skladu z uredbo (EU) št. 305/2011 je odgovoren le zgoraj navedeni proizvajalec.

Podpisal za in v imenu proizvajalca:



Georg Taubert  
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs  
Jona, 18.05.2018



Jörg Schneider  
Head Product Compliance

**1. Jedinствена identifikacijska oznaka vrste proizvoda:**

Proizvod/proizvodi: Geberit Mapress inox sistemske cijevi 1.4301

Broj/brojevi artikla: 39102, 39103, 39104, 39105, 39106, 39107, 39108, 39609, 39610, 39611, 39602, 39603, 39604, 39605, 39606, 39607, 39608, 39109, 39110, 39111

**2. Namjeravana uporaba ili uporabe:**

Za transport vode i drugih vodenastih tekućina

**3. Proizvođač:**

Geberit International AG  
Schachenstrasse 77  
CH-8645 Jona  
Švicarska  
+41 55 221 63 00  
product.compliance@geberit.com  
www.geberit.com

**4. Sustav/sustavi za procjenu i provjeru postojanosti svojstava:**

Sustav 4

**5. Usklađena norma:**

EN 10312:2002 + A1:2005

**6. Objavljeno svojstvo / objavljena svojstva:**

Bitne značajke	Svojstvo	Tehnička specifikacija
Minimalna granica razvlačenja	> 190 Mpa	EN 10312:2002 + A1:2005
Granična odstupanja	zadovoljava	
Nepropusnost za tekućine	zadovoljava	
Ponašanje u slučaju požara	razred A1	EN ISO 3651-2
Trajnost	1,5 mm/a	

Nije dozvoljena primjena u području pitke vode.

Svojstvo navedenog proizvoda odgovara objavljenom svojstvu / objavljenim svojstvima. Za sastavljanje izjave o svojstvima u skladu s Uredbom (EU) br. 305/2011 odgovoran je isključivo gore navedeni proizvođač.

Za proizvođača i u njegovo ime potpisao:



Georg Taubert  
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs  
Jona, 18.05.2018



Jörg Schneider  
Head Product Compliance

**1. Jednoznačna šifra označavanja tipa proizvoda:**

Proizvod(i): Geberit Mapress nerđajući čelik systemske cijevi 1.4301

Broj(evi) artikla: 39102, 39103, 39104, 39105, 39106, 39107, 39108, 39609, 39610, 39611, 39602, 39603, 39604, 39605, 39606, 39607, 39608, 39109, 39110, 39111

**2. Namjena/e:**

Za transportiranje vode i ostalih vodenastih tekućina

**3. Proizvođač:**

Geberit International AG  
Schachenstrasse 77  
CH-8645 Jona  
Švajcarska  
+41 55 221 63 00  
product.compliance@geberit.com  
www.geberit.com

**4. Sistem(i) za ocjenu i kontrolu stalnosti svojstava:**

Sistem 4

**5. Harmonizirani standard**

EN 10312:2002 + A1:2005

**6. Utvrđena(e) snaga(e):**

Osnovne karakteristike	Snaga	Tehničke specifikacije
Minimalna granica istezanja	> 190 Mpa	EN 10312:2002 + A1:2005
Granične mjere	zadovoljeno	
Gustina tečnosti	zadovoljeno	
Ponašanje u slučaju požara	klasa A1	EN ISO 3651-2
Trajnost	1,5 mm/a	

Bez primjene u oblasti vode za piće.

Svojstva navedenog proizvoda su u skladu s deklariranim svojstvima. Za izradu izjave o svojstvima u skladu s (EU) Propisom broj 305/2011 odgovoran je isključivo gore navedeni proizvođač.

Potpisano za i u ime proizvođača sljedećeg proizvoda:



Georg Taubert  
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs  
Jona, 18.05.2018



Jörg Schneider  
Head Product Compliance

**1. Jednoznačna identifikaciona šifra tipa proizvoda:**

Proizvod(i): Geberit Mapress nerđajući čelik systemske cevi 1.4301

Broj(evi) artikla: 39102, 39103, 39104, 39105, 39106, 39107, 39108, 39609, 39610, 39611, 39602, 39603, 39604, 39605, 39606, 39607, 39608, 39109, 39110, 39111

**2. Namena(e):**

Za transport vode i drugih vodenastih tečnosti

**3. Proizvođač:**

Geberit International AG  
Schachenstrasse 77  
CH-8645 Jona  
Švajcarska  
+41 55 221 63 00  
product.compliance@geberit.com  
www.geberit.com

**4. Sistem(i) za ocenu i proveru postojanosti snage:**

Sistem 4

**5. Harmonizovani standard:**

EN 10312:2002 + A1:2005

**6. Navedena(e) snaga(e):**

Važne karakteristike	Snaga	Tehnička specifikacija
Minimalna granica izduženja	> 190 Mpa	EN 10312:2002 + A1:2005
Granično odstupanje	zadovoljeno	
Gustina tečnosti	zadovoljeno	
Ponašanje u slučaju požara	klasa A1	EN ISO 3651-2
Trajnost	1,5 mm/a	

Nema primenu u području vode za piće.

Snaga prethodnog proizvoda odgovara navedenoj snazi/navedenim snagama. Za izradu izjave o snazi u skladu sa odredbom (EU) br. 305/2011 odgovoran je jedino gore navedeni proizvođač.

Za proizvođača i u ime proizvođača potpisao:



Georg Taubert  
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs  
Jona, 18.05.2018



Jörg Schneider  
Head Product Compliance



**1. Единствен идентификациски код за типот на производ:**

Производ(-и): Geberit Mapress нерѓосувачки челик системска цевка 1.4301

Број на артикл(-и): 39102, 39103, 39104, 39105, 39106, 39107, 39108, 39609, 39610, 39611, 39602, 39603, 39604, 39605, 39606, 39607, 39608, 39109, 39110, 39111

**2. Намена(-и):**

За транспорт на вода и други течности

**3. Производител:**

Geberit International AG  
Schachenstrasse 77  
CH-8645 Jona  
Швајцарија  
+41 55 221 63 00  
product.compliance@geberit.com  
www.geberit.com

**4. Систем(-и) за процена и проверка за постојана работа:**

Систем 4

**5. Хармонизиран стандард:**

EN 10312:2002 + A1:2005

**6. Декларирани перформанси:**

Главни карактеристики	Перформанси	Технички спецификации
Минимална граница на течење	> 190 Мра	EN 10312:2002 + A1:2005
Гранични мери	поминато	
Густина на течности	поминато	
Однесување при пожар	класа А1	EN ISO 3651-2
Издржливост	1,5 mm/a	

Нема примена во секторот за питка вода.

Работата на производот соодветствува на декларираниот перформанс(-и). Производителот е одговорен за декларацијата за перформансот согласно (ЕУ) бр. 305/2011.

Потпишано од производителот и во име на производителот:



Georg Taubert  
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs  
Jona, 18.05.2018



Jörg Schneider  
Head Product Compliance

**1. Μοναδικός κωδικός ταυτοποίησης του τύπου του προϊόντος:**

Προϊόν/-τα: Σωλήνες συστήματος Geberit Mapress ανοξείδωτος χάλυβας 1.4301

Κωδικός/-οι: 39102, 39103, 39104, 39105, 39106, 39107, 39108, 39609, 39610, 39611, 39602, 39603, 39604, 39605, 39606, 39607, 39608, 39109, 39110, 39111

**2. Σκοπός/-οί χρήσης:**

Για τη μεταφορά νερού και άλλων υδαρών υγρών

**3. Κατασκευαστής:**

Geberit International AG  
Schachenstrasse 77  
CH-8645 Jona  
Ελβετία  
+41 55 221 63 00  
product.compliance@geberit.com  
www.geberit.com

**4. Σύστημα/-τα αξιολόγησης και επαλήθευσης της σταθερότητας της απόδοσης:**

Σύστημα 4

**5. Εναρμονισμένο πρότυπο:**

EN 10312:2002 + A1:2005

**6. Δηλωθείσα απόδοση/-εις:**

Ουσιώδη χαρακτηριστικά	Απόδοση	Τεχνική προδιαγραφή
Ελάχιστο όριο ελαστικότητας	> 190 Mpa	EN 10312:2002 + A1:2005
Ανοχή διαστάσεων	επιτυχία	
Πυκνότητα υγρών	επιτυχία	
Συμπεριφορά σε πυρκαγιά	κατηγορία A1	EN ISO 3651-2
Ανθεκτικότητα	1,5 mm/a	

Όχι για χρήση στην περιοχή πόσιμου νερού.

Η απόδοση του προαναφερόμενου προϊόντος ανταποκρίνεται προς την απόδοση/τις αποδόσεις που δηλώθηκε/-αν. Η δήλωση απόδοσης εκδίδεται με αποκλειστική ευθύνη του κατασκευαστή σε συμμόρφωση με τον Κανονισμό (ΕΕ) υπ' αριθμ. 305/2011.

Υπογραφή για λογαριασμό και εξ ονόματος του κατασκευαστή από:



Georg Taubert  
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs  
Jona, 18.05.2018



Jörg Schneider  
Head Product Compliance

**1. Kodi unik i identifikimit të tipit të produktit:**

Produkti(et): Tuba sistemi Geberit Mapress çelik inoks 1.4301  
Numri(at) e artikullit: 39102, 39103, 39104, 39105, 39106, 39107, 39108, 39609, 39610, 39611, 39602, 39603, 39604, 39605, 39606, 39607, 39608, 39109, 39110, 39111

**2. Qëllimi(et) e përdorimit:**

Për transportin e ujit dhe të lëngjeve të tjera të ujshme

**3. Prodhuesi:**

Geberit International AG  
Schachenstrasse 77  
CH-8645 Jona  
Zvicër  
+41 55 221 63 00  
product.compliance@geberit.com  
www.geberit.com

**4. Sistemi(et) për vlerësimin dhe verifikimin e qëndrueshmërisë së performancës:**

Sistemi 4

**5. Standardi i harmonizuar:**

EN 10312:2002 + A1:2005

**6. Performanca(t) e deklaruar/a:**

Karakteristika themelore	Performanca	Specifikimi teknik
Kufiri minimal i përkuljes	> 190 Mpa	EN 10312:2002 + A1:2005
Përmasat e kufizimit	përmbush kërkesat	
Hermeticiteti për lëngjet	përmbush kërkesat	
Sjellja në rast zjarri	klasa A1	EN ISO 3651-2
Qëndrueshmëria	1,5 mm/a	

Nuk përdoret në sferën e ujit të pijshëm.

Performanca e produktit të sipërpërmendur përputhet me performancën/performancat e deklaruar për të. Lëshimi i deklaratës së performancës në përputhje me Rregulloren (BE) nr. 305/2011 është përgjegjësi vetëm e prodhuesit të cituar më lart.

Nënshkruar për prodhuesin dhe në emër të prodhuesit:



Georg Taubert  
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs  
Jona, 18.05.2018



Jörg Schneider  
Head Product Compliance

**1. Ürün türünün benzersiz kimlik kodu:**

Ürün(ler): Geberit Mapress Paslanmaz çelik sistem boruları 1.4301  
Kod numarası/ 39102, 39103, 39104, 39105, 39106, 39107, 39108, 39609, 39610, 39611, 39602, 39603, 39604, 39605,  
numaraları: 39606, 39607, 39608, 39109, 39110, 39111

**2. Kullanım amacı/amaçları:**

Su ve diğer su benzeri sıvıların taşınması için

**3. Üretici:**

Geberit International AG  
Schachenstrasse 77  
CH-8645 Jona  
İsviçre  
+41 55 221 63 00  
product.compliance@geberit.com  
www.geberit.com

**4. Performans sabitliğini değerlendirmek ve doğrulamak için sistem(ler):**

Sistem 4

**5. Uyumlu Standart:**

EN 10312:2002 + A1:2005

**6. Beyan Edilen Performans/Performanslar:**

Temel Özellikler	Performans	Teknik Özellikler
Minimum sünme dayanımı	> 190 Mpa	EN 10312:2002 + A1:2005
Boyut sınırlamaları	uygun	
Sıvıların yoğunluğu	uygun	
Yangın davranışı	A1 sınıfı	
Dayanıklılık	1,5 mm/a	EN ISO 3651-2

İçme suyu alanında kullanılamaz.

Yukarıdaki ürünün performansı beyan edilen performansa/performanslara eş değerdir. Yalnızca yukarıda belirtilen üretici 305/2011 (AB) numaralı mevzuat uyarınca performans beyannamesinin tanzim edilmesinden sorumludur.

Üretici için ve üretici adına imzalayan:



Georg Taubert  
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs

Jona, 18.05.2018



Jörg Schneider  
Head Product Compliance

# ДЕКЛАРАЦИЯ ОСНОВНЫХ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИК

DoP61

## 1. Однозначный идентификационный код типа изделия:

Изделие(-я): Трубы системы Geberit Mapress из нержавеющей стали 1.4301

Артикульный(-ые) номер(-а): 39102, 39103, 39104, 39105, 39106, 39107, 39108, 39609, 39610, 39611, 39602, 39603, 39604, 39605, 39606, 39607, 39608, 39109, 39110, 39111

## 2. Применение(-я):

Для транспортировки воды и других водных жидкостей

## 3. Производитель:

Geberit International AG  
Schachenstrasse 77  
CH-8645 Jona  
Швейцария  
+41 55 221 63 00  
product.compliance@geberit.com  
www.geberit.com

## 4. Система(-ы) для оценки и проверки постоянства рабочих характеристик:

Система 4

## 5. Гармонизированный стандарт:

EN 10312:2002 + A1:2005

## 6. Декларируемый(-ые) показатель(-и):

Основные характеристики	Показатель	Техническая спецификация
Минимальный предел текучести	> 190 Мпа	EN 10312:2002 + A1:2005
Предельные отклонения	соответствует	
Плотность жидкостей	соответствует	
Характеристики при пожаре	класс A1	EN ISO 3651-2
Прочность	1,5 мм/а	

Не используется в системах питьевого водоснабжения.

Показатель вышеуказанного изделия соответствует декларируемому показателю / декларируемым показателям. За составление декларации основных характеристик в соответствии с постановлением (ЕС) № 305/2011 ответственность несет исключительно указанный выше производитель.

Подписано за производителя и от его имени:

Georg Taubert  
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs  
Jona, 18.05.2018

Jörg Schneider  
Head Product Compliance

DoP61

**1. Однозначний ідентифікаційний код типу виробу:**

Виріб (вироби): Труба системи Geberit Mapress нержавіюча сталь 1.4301

Артикульний (-і) 39102, 39103, 39104, 39105, 39106, 39107, 39108, 39609, 39610, 39611, 39602, 39603, 39604, 39605,  
номер (-и): 39606, 39607, 39608, 39109, 39110, 39111

**2. Призначення:**

Для транспортування води та інших водних рідин

**3. Виробник**

Geberit International AG  
Schachenstrasse 77  
CH-8645 Jona  
Швейцарія  
+41 55 221 63 00  
product.compliance@geberit.com  
www.geberit.com

**4. Система(-и) оцінки й контролю сталості робочих характеристик:**

Система 4

**5. Гармонізований стандарт:**

EN 10312:2002 + A1:2005

**6. Декларований (-і) показник (-и):**

Основні характеристики	Показник	Технічна специфікація
Мінімальна межа текучості	> 190 Мпа	EN 10312:2002 + A1:2005
Граничне відхилення	у нормі	
Густина рідин	у нормі	
Вогнетривкість	клас А1	
Довговічність	1,5 мм/а	EN ISO 3651-2

Не можна використовувати для питної води.

Показники вищезазначеного виробу відповідають декларованим показникам. Відповідальність за складання Декларації робочих показників відповідно до Регламенту (ЄС) № 305/2011 несе виключно виробник.

Підписано за виробника та від його імені:



Georg Taubert  
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs  
Jona, 18.05.2018



Jörg Schneider  
Head Product Compliance

1. رمز تعريف فريد لنوع المنتج:

المنتج (المنتجات): Mapress فولاذ مقاوم للصدأ Geberit مواسير النظام 1.4301  
رقم (أرقام) 39602 ,39603 ,39604 ,39605 ,39102 ,39103 ,39104 ,39105 ,39106 ,39107 ,39108 ,39609 ,39610 ,39611  
الصف: 39606 ,39607 ,39608 ,39109 ,39110 ,39111

2. غرض (أغراض) الاستخدام:

لنقل الماء والسوائل المائية الأخرى

3. الجهة الصانعة:

Geberit International AG  
Schachenstrasse 77  
CH-8645 Jona  
سويسرا  
+41 55 221 63 00  
product.compliance@geberit.com  
www.geberit.com

4. نظام (أنظمة) لتقييم ثبات الأداء والتحقق منه:

نظام 4

5. المعيار المنسق:

EN 10312:2002 + A1:2005

6. شرح الأداء (الأداءات):

المواصفات الفنية	الأداء	الملاحظات الرئيسية
EN 10312:2002 + A1:2005	Mpa 190 <	إجهاد الخضوع الأدنى
	مجتاز	الأبعاد الحدية
	مجتاز	إحكام السوائل
	الفئة A1	مسار الحريق
EN ISO 3651-2	1.5 مم/أ	قدرة التحمل

عدم الاستخدام في قطاع مياه الشرب.

يعادل أداء المنتج المذكور أعلاه الأداء المعلن عنه. إعلان الأداء وفقاً للوائح (الاتحاد الأوروبي) رقم 305/2011 هو من مسؤولية الجهة المصنعة المذكورة أعلاه.

تم التوقيع بالأصالة عن الجهة المصنعة وبالنيابة عنها:

Jörg Schneider  
Head Product Compliance

Georg Taubert  
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs

Jona, 18.05.2018